ITEM NO.64

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MANOJ JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1955/2018

M/S DEEPJYOTI GAS AGENCY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 & 2 are granted four weeks' time, to file counter affidavit.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not taken requisite steps and also failed to furnish fresh particulars for effecting service upon respondent No.3, despite grant of last opportunity. Matter be, therefore, processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

MANOJ JAIN Registrar

sb