www.ecourtsind

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1955/2018

M/S DEEPJYOTI GAS AGENCY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

Mr. Vivek Sonkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he will furnish fresh and latest address of respondent no.3 during the course of the day.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER) BRANCH OFFICER