## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1955/2018

M/S DEEPJYOTI GAS AGENCY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

Mr. vivek Sonkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to respondent nos. 1 and 2 to file counter affidavit.

Await return of service of notice in respect of respondent no. 3.

List again on 23.07.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar