## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1955/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2017 in CRLP No. 384/2014 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

M/S DEEPJYOTI GAS AGENCY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

At jointly prayed for by learned counsel appearing on both sides, re-list the matter on 23.02.2024 in first 10 matters.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted in the matter.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER