SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1955/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2017 in CRLP No. 384/2014 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

M/S DEEPJYOTI GAS AGENCY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[TO BE TAKEN UP WITHIN FIRST 10 MATTERS.]

Date: 23-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is informed by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners that proprietor of petitioner No.1 (i.e., petitioner No.2) and petitioner No.3 have died.

Considering the said subsequent development, this special leave petition stands dismissed as abated.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR